

DeKalb County Government

Mercer University (Atlanta Campus) 3001 Mercer University Drive, Atlanta, GA 30341

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 2:15 PM Mercer University (Atlanta Campus) 3001 Mercer University Drive, Atlanta, GA 30341

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-0710 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the June 6, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

2023-0526 Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts

A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to

the Public As Soon As Possible

2023-0556 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution Assigning a Working Group to Investigate the Potential Use of

SPLOST Sales Tax Funds for Police and Fire Department Training

Infrastructure.

New Agenda Items

2023-0694 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

An Ordinance Revising The Code of DeKalb County, Georgia Pertaining to

Non-Discrimination by Businesses or Others Offering A Public

Accommodation; and For Other Lawful Purposes.

2023-0645 Commission District(s): ALL

> SS - LexisNexis® Desk Officer Reporting System ("DORS"), support, maintenance, and training (Sole Source - Multiyear Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of providing five (5) years of DORS licenses, support, maintenance, and training. Awarded to LexisNexis Coplogic

Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$367,672.92.

2023-0679 Commission District(s): All DeKalb County Commission Districts

> A Budget Resolution for DeKalb County Repurposing Unspent Police Budget Funds for Community Services and Recruitment Investments

2023-0682 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Resolution to Establish Mandatory Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)

Continuing Education for DeKalb County Police Officers

2023-0683 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Resolution to Study the Impact of a Four-Day Work Week and Staggered

Work Schedules for DeKalb County Employees

III. STATUS UPDATE

Police Mobile Crisis Unit

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC